restoration  of the site to enhance  the experience  and safety  for  the public  (the

"Project.");  and

WHEREAS,  the City  supports  submittal  of  a grant  application  to Colorado

Parks  and  Wildlife  seeking  funding  through  the  2025  Non-Motorized  Trails  Grant

Program  (the  "Program")  in the  amount  of Forty-Five  Thousand  dollars  ($45,000)
to partially  fund  the  project;  and

WHEREAS,  Colorado  Parks  and Wildlife  requires  a resolution  from  the

governing  body  of  the  agency  applying  for  the  grant  demonstrating  support  of  the

grant  application  and  Project;  and